To the Assistant Commissioner for Paten.

01-24-2000

101228676

Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ics):
	Hossein M. Ghorashi		Zellweger Uster, Inc.
	Michael E. Galyon		P.O. Box 51270
	T. Vaughn Blaiock		Kpoxville TN 37950
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Exe	cution Date: October 31 and November 4, 199
4.	Application or patent number: 08/96	3 8	5
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Α.	Patent Application Number:
	October 31 and November 4, 1997	В.	Patent Numbers:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications and patents
	concerning this document should be mailed:		involved: 1
	Rick Barnes	7,	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3,41): \$40,00
	Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.		A check for this amount is enclosed. Please
	P.O. Box 1871		charge any additional fees or credit to
	Knoxville TN 37901		deposit account number 12-2355.
3.	Statement and Signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infecopy of the original document.	ormation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Fus Band.		97.11.04
	Rick Barnes, 39,596	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, atta	chments, and document: 2
١d	ereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the dressee service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicate ministrioner for Patents, Washington DC 20231.	ne United Sted below,	states Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office addressed to Box Patent Application, Assistant
	Cinch M. Williams		11-04-97
	Signature of person mailing paper	Date	
	_ CINDY M. WILLIAMS	E	m 094 314 442 US
	Name of person mailing paper		ess Mail Label Number
	=		

51202.ACL

PATENT REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0235 Attorney docket \$1202.00

ASSIGNMENT

Patent

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Zellweger Uster, Inc., a corporation of North Carolina, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 51270, Knoxville, Tennessee, 37950 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

- (X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
- () which was filed on and assigned Scrial No.

and is entitled: MOISTURE SENSOR, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and propose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Don't Thread	11/4/97	
Hossein M. Ghorashi	Date , ,	
Judith L. Armstrong	11/4/91	
Witness name	Witness signature	
michal E. Som	10/31/97	
Michael E. Galyon	Daig	_
Toe V Young	Date Gre U. Y. Witness signature	
Witness name	Witness signature	_
T. Vaughn Blalock	10/31/97	
T. Vaughn Blalock	Date	
Joe V. Young	goe U. Com	
Witness name	Witness signature	_

51202.ASG

1 A

PATENT REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0236